
 

 Ravens Academy Newsletter 

 

Dear Parents/Carers 

It is hard to believe we are coming to the end of another academic year. 

This term is very busy with Sports Days, leavers assembly, transition to 

new year groups or for our Y6s, new schools etc. 

Please keep an eye on our website for any upcoming events or changes 

before the end of term. 

On Monday 4th July there may be traffic disruption. Plans are circulating on 

social media to recruit to block roads on 4th July over the continuing rise of 

the cost of fuel. Please allow extra time for travel if you think you might be 

affected.  

Mrs V Rose 

Principal  

Please remember tomorrow is a non-pupil day. See you all back on 

Monday. 

 

Summer Fete 

Our summer fete is back on Friday 8th July. Gates open at 2pm so 

please pick your children up at 2pm and go straight to the fete to 

enjoy the activities. There will be lots of stalls and food/drinks to 

be purchased so please bring lots of cash with you (coins if 

possible). We look forward to seeing you all there.  

 

 



Sports Days 

Year 1 & 2   - Tuesday 12th July at 2.00pm. 

Year 3 & 4 - Monday 11th July at 9:15am. 

Year 5 & 6 – Monday 11th July at 1:30pm. 

Everyone welcome to come and watch 

 

Essex Activate Vouchers 

If you have received a Essex Activate Voucher from Wonde, you 

can use this to book free local activities. Follow the link below for 

local activities that are available. 

https://www.activeessex.org/children-young-people/essex-activate/ 

 

Year 6 Fun Day 

We will soon be saying goodbye to our lovely Year 6 children and to 

celebrate the amazing journey they have had for the last 7 years 

they will be having a fun day in school on Wednesday 20th July. 

Year 6 Leavers Assembly  

Following on from the Year 6 fun day we will be holding the Year 6 

leavers assembly on Thursday 21st July at 9:15am. Parents/Carers 

all welcome. (Please bring tissues). 

 

Menu week commencing 4th June 2022. Week 3 

 

 

 

https://www.activeessex.org/children-young-people/essex-activate/


Holiday Dates 2021-2022 

SUMMER HOLS 

Pupils finish Thurs 21st July 

Children return to school on Monday 5th September  

Holiday Dates 2022-2023 

NON PUPIL DAYS 

Thursday 1st September  

Friday 2nd September 

Monday 31st October  

Friday 10th February 2023 

Friday 30th June 2023 

OCTOBER HALF TERM  

Pupils finish: Fri 21st October  

Pupils return: Tue 1st November 

 

CHRISTMAS BREAK  

Pupils finish: Thu 22nd December 

Pupils return: Mon 9th January 

FEBRUARY HALF TERM 

Pupils Finish: Thur 9th February 

Pupils Return: Mon 20th February 

EASTER BREAK  

Pupils Finish: Fri 31st March  

Pupils Return: Mon 17th April  

BANK HOLIDAY MONDAY 1st MAY 

MAY HALF TERM 



Pupils Finish: Fri 26th May 

Pupils Return: Mon 5th June 

SUMMER HOLS  

Pupils Finish: Fri 21st July 

 


